NAME

Ackerman, George
Adubato, Gerard
Adubato, Patricia
Alama, Lottie
Alessio, John

Alfaro, Rita

Algieri, Kimberly
Ambrose, Jennifer
Ames, Susan
Andreula, Jeannette
Annett, Edward J.,Jr.
Aragona, Irene
Balitsos, Mary
Bania, Kent

Baris, Noreen
Batchelder-Mitchell, Pamela
Batson, Linda
Beckmeyer, Karen
Bender, Carol
Bergen, Abigail
Berk, Grayce
Bertuzzi, Joseph
Bimbi, Kathleen M.
Bonadonna, Ronald V.
Bowes, Kerry
Burns, Robyn
Camarda, Patricia
Cappello, Joseph
Carnevale, Andrea
Carollo, Annemarie
Cassie, Lori Ann
Cassilli, Lisa
Cerisano, Amelia
Cerniglia, Kelli
Chapman, Raymond
Chern, Christopher
Christadore, Michael
Cicchino, Addolorato
Cioffi, Rose

Cleary, Denise
Cocco, Donna
Cofone, Paula
Cohn, Jeri

Comune, Kathryn

DEGREE

M.A.+30
M.A.
B.A.+15
M.A.+15
B.A.+30
M.A.+30
M.A.
M.A.
B.A.
B.A.+30
M.A.+30
B.A.
M.A.+30

- MA.

B.A.

M.A.+30
M.A.

B.A.

B.A.+15
M.A.+15
M.A.+30
M.A.+30
M.A.+30
M.A.+30
M.A.+30
M.A.+30
M.A.+30
M.A.+30
B.A.

M.A.

M.A.+15
M.A.+30
M.A.+30

M.A.+30 -

M.A.+30
M.A.+30
M.A.+15
B.A.+30
B.A.+30
B.A.+30
M.A.

B.A.

M.A.+30
M.A.+30

PROFESSIONAL STAFF

2006/2007

STEP

23
22

22

22
14
23
13
12
22
22
23
14
23
13
22
23
16
14
22
12
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
12
18
18
19
16
23
12
23
19
20
22
13
22
16
22
23
23

p/t.5

SALARY LONGEVITY STIPEND

2005/2006

89,594
80,396
73,994
41,345
- 56,500
89,594
56,500
55,000
72,376
78,351
89,594
54,500
89,594
56,500
72,376
89,594
63,000
54,500
73,994
56,000
89,594
89,594
89,594
89,594
89,594
89,594
89,594
57,500
62,000
70,000
72,000
67,500
89,594
57,500
89,594
77,000
74,000
78,351
55,500
78,351
63,000
72,376
89,594
89,594

4,300
4,300
4,300
1,450

4,300
2,900
4,300

2,900
4,300
1,400
2,900
4,300
2,900
4,300
4,300
1,400

4,300
4,300

2,900

4,300

1,400
4,300
1,400

4,300
4,300

SCHEDULE B




NAME

Comune, Kristine
Conry, Pamela
Contreras, Dolores
Crisson, Christine
Cristantiello, Michele
Crowe, Nicole
Cullari, Carla
Cullity, Kathleen
Cummings, James
Cundari, Michael
Cunningham, Joyce
Daly, Rachel
D'Angio, Elizabeth
David, Nicole
DeBonis, Cynthia
DeFilippis, Lillian
Delorenzo, Lenore
DiGiovine, Donald A.
DiGiacomo, Dana
Divilio, Jill

Dorfman, Gloria
Dougherty, Margaret
Douglas, Loretta
Dow, Marita
Doyle-Marino, Helen
Egan, Tracy

Falco, Nancy
Farkas, William L.
Ferraro, Danielle
Ferriol, Kenneth
Fierro, Emanuela
Fisher, Linda
Flannery, Katherine
Foglio, Nancy
Frannicola, Antoinette
Franks, Katherine
Fredericks, Sarah
Freedman, Jill
Frusteri, Michele
Fuccello, Margaret
Furnari, Susan
Gabriele, Patrick
Gambaro, Jainine
Gargiulo, Thomas
Gennace, Alisa
Gesumaria, Susan
Giordano, Mary
Goldberg, Dawn
Grant, Thomas
Gratz, Katianne

DEGREE
B.A.+15
M.A.+30
M.A.
B.A.
M.A.+30
B.A.
B.A.
M.A.+30
M.A.+30
B.A.+30
B.A.+15
M.A.+30
M.A.+30
M.A.
M.A.+30
M.A.+30
B.A.
Doctorate
B.A.
M.A.+15
M.A.+30
M.A.+15
M.A.+30
M.A.+30

"M.A.+30

M.A.
B.A.
M.A.+30
B.A.+15
B.A.+15
B.A.
M.A.+30
M.A.
M.A.+15
B.A.
M.A.+30
M.A.+30
M.A.

. MA+15

M.A.
Doctorate
B.A.
M.A+15
M.A.
B.A.+30
B.A.
B.A.+15
B.A.
B.A.
B.A.

STEP
12
23
11
22
23
11
12
23
23
13
14
23
14
15
23
22
11
23

9
17
15
22
23
23
15
12
12
23
16
16
9
23
18
19
10
23
10
15
10
22
23
9
22
22
13
17
11
14
16
9

p/t.5

p/t .5

SALARY LONGEVITY STIPEND

53,000
89,594
53,000
72,376
89,594
50,000
52,000
89,594
89,594
55,500
55,500
89,594
62,000
59,500
89,594
84,000
50,000
92,325
23,000
69,500
63,500
82,689
89,594
89,504
63,500
55,000
52,000
89,594
57,000
60,500
23,000
89,594
70,000
72,000
48,000
89,594
54,000
59,500
52,000
80,396
92,325
46,000
82,689
80,396
55,500
60,500
51,000
54,500
59,000
46,000

4,300
1,400
1,400

1,400
4,300

1,400

4,300

1,400

4,300

4,300
4,300
2,900

4,300

2,900
1,400

4,300

1,400
2,900

1,400
1,400

1,940

150



NAME DEGREE STEP SALARY LONGEVITY STIPEND

Grella, Jaimee B.A. 9 46,000

Griffin, Patricia M.A.+30 23 89,594 4,300
Griwert, Jolinda B.A. 19 64,000

Gurney, Carol A. M.A.+30 23 89,594 4,300
Hagert, Suzanne M.A.+15 22 82,689 4,300
Harbison, Robert B.A. 13 53,500

Healy, Joyce M.A. 22 80,396 4,300
Hecht, Jenifer B.A. 11 50,000

Hill, Hillary M.A.+30 23 89,594 4,300
Holland, Doreen B.A. 20 66,000

Holly, Sheryl B.A. 13 53,500

Hrubash, Theresa B.A. 19 64,000

Hungler, Hannah B.A.+15 17 62,500
Hutcheson, Donna M.A.+30 23 89,594 2,900
Isabella, Patricia B.A.+30 15 58,500

Jernick, Jessica B.A.+15 9 47,000

Kahn, Gall M.A.+30 23 89,594 2,900
Kasner, Paula M.A.+30 23 89,594 4,300
Keating, Patricia M.A.+30 19 77,000 1,400
Kelly, James B.A.+15 22 73,994

King, Walter B.A.+30 13 55,500

Koci, Adele K. ' B.A. 22 72,376 4,300
Kocum, Paul B.A.+30 22 78,351 4,300
Koegel, Richard M.A.+30 23 89,594 2,900
Konn, Mari M.A.+30 23 89,594 4,300
Koribanick, Kathryn B.A. 15 55,500 :
Kowalski, Anne Marie M.A.+30 23 89,594 2,900
Kozyra, Cheryl B.A. 14 54,500

LaPierre, Diane M.A.+15 18 70,500

Larcara, Sharon M.A.+30 23 89,594 2,900
Latka, Vicki M.A. 22 80,396 2,900
Laudadio, Anne D. B.A.+30 22 78,351 2,900
Lazur, Maureen M.A.+30 20 79,000

Libert, Frank M.A.+30 23 89,594 1,400
Licameli, Lesslie B.A. 13 53,500

Lightfoot, Joan B.A. 22 72,376 1,400
Linfante, Andrew M.A.+15 18 70,500

Love, Laura M.A.+30 19 77,000

Luberto, Lisa B.A.+15 10 p/t.5 24,500

Lynch, Cynthia B.A. 12 p/t.5 26,000
MacMillan, Laura-anne B.A.+15 19 65,500
Maggiano, Pamela M.A. 9 49,000

Magin, Sally M.A.+30 23 89,594 4,300
Manfria, Donald B.A. 22 72,376
Manganiello, Louis B.A.+15 12 53,000
Maniscalco, Lisa M.A. 22 80,396 1,400
Marcantonio, Marianne B.A. 20 66,000
Marchese, Debra B.A.+15 11 51,000
Margulies, Jerilyn M.A.+30 23 89,594 4,300

Marra, Marcellino B.A.+30 10 50,000




NAME DEGREE STEP SALARY LONGEVITY STIPEND

Martin, Leann M.A. 13 56,500

Martin, Valerie B.A.+30 19 68,000

Masino, Gina Marie M.A. 12 55,000

Masullo, Beverly M.A.+30 23 89,594 2,900
Mauro, Elaine M.A.+15 21 76,000 1,400
Mauro, James M.A.+30 23 89,594 4,300
McAloon, Jacqueline M.A. 14 57,500
McCormick Tracy M.A.+30 15 63,500
McDonnell, Linda M.A. 12 55,000
McGovern, Heather M.A.+15 15 61,500
McKenzie, Marcy M.A.+30 20 79,000 2,900
McPartland, Dennis M.A.+30 15 63,500
McQuade, Michael B.A. 9 46,000

Melnyk, Anna M.A.+30 23 89,594 4,300
Menza, Claire B.A. 20 66,000

Meyers, Florence B.A.+15 22 73,994 4,300
Milunaitis, Lorraine M.A.+30 23 89,594 4,300
Misner, Sarah M.A. 12 55,000
Mitschow, Lawrence B.A. 10 48,000
Monterosa, Heather M.A.+15 13 57,500
Moscaritola, Holly B.A. 9 46,000
Moscaritola, Linda B.A.+30 22 78,351

Mosior, Lynn B.A. 12 52,000

Mullane, Ann Mary M.A.+30 19 77,000
Muniz-Bermo, Maria M.A. 13 56,500

Napoli, Ellen M.A.+30 18 75,500

Nardiello, Ariene B.A.+30 22 78,351 4,300
Neilley, Jeanne V. M.A.+30 23 89,594 4,300
Neri, Susan M.A.+30 21 81,000

Noonan, Richard M.A. 21 75,000

Norcia, Nicholas M.A. 10 51,000

O'Brien, Marietta M.A.+30 23 89,594 2,900
Ohtaka, Keiko M.A.+30 23 89,594 4,300 300
Olivo, Rebecca M.A.+30 19 77,000

O'Mara, Eileen ' B.A. 19 64,000
Orenstein, Arlene M.A.+30 20 79,000

Osieja, Christina M.A. 22 80,396

Pagana, Mary M.A.+30 23 89,594 1,400
Palestina, Lisa B.A.+15 11 51,000 _
Pandolfi, Becky M.A.+30 23 89,594 1,400 150
Parigi, Debra B.A.+30 20 , 72,000 -

Parigi, Stephen M.A.+30 - 23 89,594 4,300 150
Paschal, Bernice M.A.+30 23 89,594 4,300
Perrone, Carol B.A.+30 22 78,351

Perrotta, Mary Anne M.A.+30 23 89,594 4,300
Pontrella, Mary B.A. 12 52,000

Powell, Robyn M.A.+30 19 77,000

Puzio, Eric B.A. 12 52,000

Puzio, Kristen B.A. 10 48,000

Rasczyk, Judith B.A.+15 14 55,500




NAME DEGREE STEP SALARY LONGEVITY STIPEND

Raymonde, Baron M.A. 10 51,000
Reed, Sharon M.A.+30 23 89,594 2,900
Reilly, Gail ‘ M.A.+30 23 89,594 4,300
Reilly, Laura B.A+15 9 47,000
Reilly, Virginia B.A. 16 59,000
Restel, Lorraine M.A.+30 23 89,594 2,900
Rhein, Monica B.A+15 22 73,994 1,400
Rizzi, Michele B.A. 12 52,000
Rizzuto, Rosann M.A.+15 14 59,500
Roberts, Moira M.A.+30 17 71,000
‘Romaglia, Sharon M.A.+30 23 89,594 4,300
Rosati, Christopher M.A.+30 13 59,500
Rossi, Lisa M.A.+15 15 61,500
Rossillo, Cheryl M.A.+30 11 55,500
Rubinstein, Lorraine B.A. 12 52,000
Rucinski, Peggy M.A.+30 23 89,594
Ryan, Gerald B.A.+15 14 55,500
Ryder, Sally Ann M.A.+30 23 89,594 4,300
Saitta, Donna M.A. 13 56,500
SanFillipo, Richard M.A.+30 23 89,594 1,400
Santoriello, Rosa B.A. 16 p/t.5 29,500
Sarubbi, Jill M.A.+30 14 62,000
Sasso, Dennis B.A.+30 22 78,351 4,300
Sautter, Valerie B.A.+30 22 ' 78,351
Schiavone, MaryLou B.A.+15 13 54,500
Scerbo, Susan R. M.A.+30 23 89,594 4,300
Schoem, Janice M.A.+30 22 84,000 1,400
Schop, Deborah B.A.+30 22 78,351 2,900
Schwarz, John R. M.A.+30 23 89,594 4,300
Shahinian, Michelle B.A.+15 13 54,500
Siculietano, Phillip M.A.+15 17 ' 69,500
Simmons, Mary-Frances M.A.+30 23 89,594 2,900
Sloan, Patricia B.A. 22 72,376 4,300
Smyth, Kevin M.A. _ 17 68,500
Sorensen, David M.A. 13 56,500
Sorrentino, Lynn B.A. 9 46,000
Stendardi, Christina M.A. 10 51,000
Stepansky, Deane M.A.+30 17 71,000
Stoffers, Elizabeth B.A+15 10 49,000
Stoffers, Michael M.A. 13 56,500
Story, Judith M.A.+30 23 89,594 4,300
Struble, Pamela B.A.+30 13 55,500
Strus, Theresa B.A. 16 59,000
Strumolo, Maria M.A. 13 56,500
Suter, Olga B.A. 19 64,000 1,400
Syme, Michele M.A.+30 21 81,000
Szura, Nancy M.A.+30 23 89,594 4,300
Tagliareni, Joseph M.A.+30 21 81,000
Testa, Marilyn B.A. 19 64,000

Thunell, Nancy M.A. 10 51,000




NAME DEGREE STEP SALARY LONGEVITY STIPEND

Tibaldo, Joanne B.A. 11 50,000

Topolski, Robert A. Doctorate 23 92,325 4,300 150
Trainor, Patricia M.A.+15 22 p/t.5 41,345 700
Tuorto, Lawrence M.A.+30 21 81,000 1,400
Turro, Bethany Anne M.A. 12 55,000

Tusche, Marisa M.A.+30 12 p/t .4 23,000

Venezia, Lisa B.A.+15 13 54,500

Viteritto, Michael - M.A+15 16 65,500
Vlasakakis, Niki M.A.+30 21 81,000 1,400
VonAchen, Carol M.A.+30 21 81,000 1,400
Walk, Louise M.A. 15 59,500

Weiss, Jennifer B.A.+30 9 48,000

Williams, Denis B.A.+30 13 55,500

Wilson, Jenifer M.A.+15 18 p/t.5 35250

Wolf, Ellen M.A.+30 23 89,594 1,400
Wood, Joyce M.A.+30 23 89,594 1,400
Yacullo, Alison B.A.+15 11 51,000

Zarra, Donna B.A. 10 48,000

Zoltowski, Veronica B.A.+30 11 52,000

Zullo, Luann M.A.+15 16 65,500

Dated:

July 24, 2006




